

SCHEDULE
MODIFICATION OF ENACTMENTS

Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988 (c. 53)

- 7 In the Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988—
- (a) in section 10 (jurisdiction of district court in Scotland), in each of subsections (1) and (2), for the words “district court” there is substituted “justice of the peace court”,
 - (b) in section 34A(6) (reduced disqualification period for attendance on courses), the words from “or” in the second place where it occurs to “area” in the second place where it occurs are repealed,
 - (c) in section 34C(2) (provisions supplementary to sections 34A and 34B), in paragraph (b) of the definition of “supervising court”, for the words from “for” in the first place where it appears to the end there is substituted “or the justice of the peace court for the district where the offender resides or will reside”,
 - (d) in sections 35(6) (disqualification for repeated offences) and 44(3) (endorsement of licences), for the words “district court” there is substituted “justice of the peace court”.